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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS \¢ k
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA \’L

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
JAN 11 2016

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 185, Item 248. Last assessed
to: New Kennet Corporation, a Panamanian Corporation. District 4 [$44,971]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from
Tax Sale.

~{RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from the City of Palm Desert for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 628081008-7;
(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary
In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the

Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the March 16, 2010 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded April 26, 2010. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on June 3, 2010, to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. .
(continued on page two) :
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Treasurer-Tax Collector
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MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried,
IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.
Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: Washington Cler o]
Date: March 29, 2016 By,
XC: Treasurer Deput
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 185, Item 248. Last assessed to: New
Kennet Corporation, a Panamanian Corporation. District 4 [$44,971)]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.
DATE: JAN 11 2016

PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for New Kennet Corporation, last assessee for
payment excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel
628081008-7;

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to the City of Palm Desert in the amount of
$1,240.00 and Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for New Kennet Corporation in the amount of $43,731.13,
no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court,
pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from the City of Palm Desert based on a Notice of Lien recorded October 20, 2005 as Instrument No.
2005-0868546 and a Notice of Lien recorded February 5, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0056504.

2. Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for New Kennet Corporation based on an Assignment of Right
to Collect Excess Proceeds dated April 11, 2011 and a Corporation Quitclaim Deed recorded May 24, 2000
as Instrument No. 2000-198480.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that the
City of Palm Desert be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $1,240.00 and Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for
New Kennet Corporation be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $43,731.13. Supporting documentation has been
provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was
sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to a lien holder and the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer and Tax Collector
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds »
TC 185 Item 248 Assessment No.: 628081008-7 ’;"f?, = e
Assessee: NEW KENNET CORP ®oE D
: e 1
Situs: o G b
Q0 pm
Date Sold: March 16, 2010 Eo oy
e D
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 26, 2010 ﬁ-«: :&:;
o
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 26, 2011 =

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceegds in the amount of
$

1,230 . 00 _from the sale of the above mentioned real property. [/We were the lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [ch

¢ !}(SI[I on )&'l at the time of the ﬁglg Sf the groperty as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. - i ; recorded on

7z —s— 2019 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
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If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this 23 day of

Tawve 2010 at__Yiverside . CA.
County, State )
oy (35‘7 of- Jbr Dese &

Signaturel of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

Yaul S Glosod —C ¥y o Pubn Deasert

Print Name Print Name
7350 Erpd Wearias -2/(.
Street Address J Street Address

?ﬂ I Dese b, CA, 92240
City, State, Zip i

160-346-06 1/

Phone Number

City, State, Zip

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



EHY OF Palm DESERT

73-510 FRED WARING DRIVE

i PaLM DESERT, CALIFORNIA 92260—2578
TEL: 760 346—0611
FAX: 760 341—-7098

info@palm-desert.org

October 10, 2005
U. S. Mailed Regular and Certified

New Kenneth Corporation
11150n Ln
St Central Hong Kong

Dear New Kenneth Corporation:

RE: INVOICE FOR COSTS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF NUISANCE ABATEMENT
Case no 05-2522

Enclosed you will find a bill for $620.00 for the ordered abatement of said Parce/ No.628-
081-008, 45850 Highway 74, Palm Desert, California, performed on October §, 2005. This
bill is due and payable within thirty (30) days from the above date.

Failure to pay this bill for sérvices rendered could result in the City taking steps to collect
funds owed by placing a lien on your property.

If you have any questions, please call me at (760) 346-0611, ext. 477. Your prompt
cooperation is appreciated.

Sincerely,
Hart H. Ponder, Jr.
Code Compliance Manager

iga

o750 PinTED on OYGED PamE



BILL AND ITEMIZED
REPORT

October 10, 2005

New Kenneth Corporation
11150n Ln

St Central Hong Kong

Dear New Kenneth Corporation:

RE: Enclosed bill for costs of implementation of Nuisance Abatement for property
known as Parcel No. 628-081-008, 45850 Highway 74, Palm Desert, California

Administrative Costs:

Field investigations: composing correspondence to property owner, iot book report; and all
costs related with the clean-up of property.

....$200.00

.........................................................................................................................

Film use for evidence; phone/fax use; copy machine use; postage for correspondence to
property owner; and City vehicle use to/from property.

............................................................................................................................... $20.00
Contract clean-up, removal, and landfill costs.
............................................................................................................................. $400.00
Total Cost Due:

$620.00*

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*Due and payable to the City of Palm Desert within thirty (30) days from above date.
Please remit total amount to the above address attention: Code Compliance Division.

CITY OF PALM DESERT



i o DOC # 2005—0868546
10/20/2005 08:00R Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Uard
or, County Clerk & Recorder

WHEN RECORDED PLEASE MAIL TO:

1T

[l i

Code Compliance Division

Wi

c/o City of Palm Desert 12 o T o T o T o [
73-510 Fred Waring Drive — T i B
Palm Desert, California 92260-2578 f i I
EXEMPT: Government Code Section 6103 . , 4:
. ) A | R ' L coPY LONG REFUND I NCHG | Ex:w—

NOTICE OF LIEN | o

In the matter of the property of: M
‘ L

New Kenneth Corporation
11150n Ln
St Central Hong Kong

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 8.20, Public Nuisance
Ordinance of the City of Palm Desert Municipal Code, County of Riverside, State of
California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to the violations
described as maintaining trash, debris, and dead debris on vacant lot on said property.
Such proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such real property, located at
45850 Highway 74, Palm Desert, California, also legally known as APN No. 628-081-
008. and that any costs incurred by the City, including, but not limited to investigative,
administrative and abatement costs and attorney's fees, will become a lien on the
property.

Legal description: Lot 8 Blk A3 MB 021/081, Palm Desert, Unit 3, as per Map
recorded in Book 21, Page 81 of Maps, for total description see assessor's map in
the Office of the County Recorder of said county.

Further details regarding this notice may be addressed by inquiring to the City of Paim
Desert, Code Compliance Division, 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California

92260.
CITY OF P%_/

Hart H. Ponder, Jr.
Code Compliance Manager
Code Compliance Division

Date requested: October 10, 2005
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TV OF PHOM DESERT

I 73-510 FRED WARING DRIVE

PALM DEsSerT, CALIFORNIA 92260-2578
TEL: 760 346—0611

FAX: 760 j41-7008

info@palin-desert.org

January 29, 2010

NEW KENNETH CORPORATION
c/o 6F ON LAN CENTRE

1115 ON'LAN STREET
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

Case No. 09-5196
Subject: Invoice for Costs of Implementation of Nuisance Abatement

Dear New Kenneth Corporation:

Enclosed you will find an invoice for $620.00 for the ordered abatement of said property
address, 45850 Hwy 74, Palm Desert, California, also legally known as APN No. 628-
081-008. The abatement was performed on January 28, 2010 This invoice is due and
payable within thirty (30) days from the above date.

Failure to pay this invoice for services rendered could result in the City taking steps to
collect funds owed by placing a lien against your property.

If you have any questions, please call me at (760) 346-0611, ext. 477. Your prompt
cooperation is appreciated.

Sincerély,

Hart H. Ponder, Jr.
Code Compliance Manager

P10 0N MOYLED PaneE
g



BILL AND ITEMIZED REPORT

SUBJECT: Enclosed bill for costs of implementation of nuisance abatement for
property known as property address, 45850 Hwy 74, Palm Desert, California

Administrative Costs:

Field investigatioris; composing correspondence to property owner, lot book report; and
all costs related with the clean up of property.

$200.00

Printing of pictures; phoneffax use; copy machine use; postage for correspondence to
property owner; and City vehicle use to/from property.

................................................................................................................................ $20.00
Contract clean up, removal, and landfill costs.
.............................................................................................................................. $400.00
Total Cost Due:

$620.00*

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

» Due and payable to the City of Paim Desert within thirty (30) days from above
date. Please remit total amount to the address attention in order to avoid a lien

being filed against said property:

Attention: Code Compliance Division
City of Paim Desert

73-510 Fred Waring Drive

Palm Desert, California 92260

CITY OF PRLM DESERT




DAL # 2010-0056504

' ) /20190 08: 009 Fee:NC
Page 1 of
¢ Recorded in Off;cxal Records

County of Riverside-
Larry W. Ward ,5}‘[)

WHEN RECORDED PLEASE MAIL TO: l

Code Compliance Division

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
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 clo City of Palm Desert

COPY

73-510 Fred Waring Drive

oAl | P

o S

Palm Desert, California 92260-2578 A L | 485 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR] sMF [NcH
EXEMPT: Government Code Section 6103 T cry | uni

EXAM

Ol R

NOTICE OF LIEN

In the matter of the property of: | g\sll ]

NEW KENNETH CORPORATION
c/o 6F ON LAN CENTRE

1115 ON LAN STREET
CENTRAL, HONG KING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 8.20, Public Nuisance
Ordinance of the City of Palm Desert Municipal Code, County of Riverside, State of
California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to the violations
described as maintaining property maintenance violations on said property. Such
proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such real property, located at 45850
Hwy 74, Palm Desert, California, also legally known as APN No. 628-081-008; and that
any costs incurred by the City, including, but not limited to investigative, administrative
and abatement costs and attorney’s fees, will become a lien on the property.

Legal description: Lot 8 BLK A3 MB 021/081 Palm Desert Unit 3, as per Map
recorded in Book 21, Page 81 of Maps, for total description see assessor’s map in
the Office of the County Recorder of said county.

Further details regarding this notice may be addressed by inquiring to the City of Paim
Desert, Code Compliance Division, 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California
92260.

CITY OF PALM DESERT

AN

Hart H. Ponder, Jr.
Code Compliance Manager
Code Compliance Division

Date requested: January 29, 2010




State of California

County of _Riverside

On January 29, 2010, before me, Lorena Gloria Armenta, a Notary Public, personally
appeared Hart H. Ponder, Jr. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature @MM (Seal)

- | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

ey LORENA GLORIA ARMENTA
;. i Commission # 1777485

E Nofary Pubiic - California !
Riversicle COUH'Y d

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT:
Notice of Lien/Nuisance Abatement
Property Owner: New Kenneth Corporation

-OPTIONAL-

APN: 628-081-008 Property address: 45850 Hwy 74, Palm Desert, CA

(TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT)

1

(NUMBER OF PAGES)

January 29, 2010

DATE OF DOCUMENT)

(SIGNER(S) OTHER NAMED ABOVE)

(OTHER INFORMATION)

Right Thumbprint
of Signer

™~

\




September 15, 2014

City of Palm Desert
Attn: Paul S. Gibson
73510 Fred Waring Dr,
Palm Desert, CA 92260

Re: APN: 628081008-7
TC 185, Item 248
Date of Sale: March 16, 2010

Dear Mr. Gibson:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____Original Note/Payment Book
Personal Property under California _X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Probate Code 13100 (as of date of tax sale)

___Notarized Statement of ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
different/misspelled name Statement by Domestic Stock)

__Notarized Statement Giving Rights to ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
Collect/Claim on behalf of ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

Certified Death Certificates i w wmmre Pthe
Copy of Birth Certificates forj .
Copy of Marriage Certificate

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Please return the requested docum
contact me at the number listed be

Sincerely,

Stawana Green

Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
(951) 955-3947
(951) 955-3990 Fax

7003 22L0 0004 1559 34y
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ITY DF PALM DESERT

73—510 FRED WARING DRIVE
Parm DESERT, CALIFORNIA 922602578
TBL: 760 346-0611

info@cityofpalmdesere.org

September 22, 2014
Via Fax: 951-955-3990

~ Ms. Shawana Green
Tax Sales Operation
County of Riverside Treasurer
Post Office Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
APN No. 628-081-008-007, 45850 Hwy 74, Palm Desert, California 92260

Dear Ms. Green:

The City of Palm Desert is in receipt of your letter dated September 15, 2014, for the APN Mo. 626-
081-008-7. As you requested, herein is a Request for Demand regarding the above property
address. Our records indicate these liens have not been paid. In order to process a Relaase of
Liens, a total amount of $4,240.00 is due. Should you decide to process a check, please forward
the check to my attention, Lorena Ritchey so that | may expedite the paper work:

Code Case no: 05-2522

The City performed abatement clean up on the vacant lot on October 5, 2005. This includes city staif
staff time and contractor fees. Recorded a Notice of Lien, Doc no. 2005-0868546. See attached
Lien. '

Total cast: $620.00

Code Case no: 09-5196

The City performed abatement clean up on the vacant lot on June 28, 2010. This includes city staff
staff time and contractor fees. Recorded a Notice of Lien, Doc no. 2010-0056504. See attached
Lien.

Total cost: $620.00

Total Cost Due:
e st e et n A AR e SRR LSRR e e e RS n s SO e e Rt o R eRdsars be e s ann et e ranaeen $1,240.00*

If you have any questions, please call me at (760) 346-0611, ext. 477 and/or email at
Iritchey@citvofpalmdesert.org

Lorena Ritchey
Code Compliance Technician

&% spana ez
DCRUAE T SH T



Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Pazicni, Jennifer [mailto:JPazicni@co.riverside.ca.us]

From: Iritchey@cityofpalmdesert.org
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2015 8:32 AM
To: ' Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: RE: EP 185-248 (APN 628081008-7)
Attachments: * DOCO01.PDF

Good morning Jennifer,

So good to hear this is finally coming to a conclusion — almost one year. The pay-off of $1,240.00 remains the same.
Attached is the City of Palm Desert’s pay-off demand. Thank you again.

Lorena Ritchey

Code Compliance Technician
City of Palm Desert

73510 Fred Waring Drive
Palm Desert, CA 92260
760-346-0611, ext. 477
Lritchey@cityofpalmdesert.org

Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2015 8:17 AM
To: Ritchey, Lorena
Subject: EP 185-248 (APN 628081008-7)

Good Morning-

I am currently working on your claim for excess proceeds on APN 628081008-7 against New Kennet Corp. Please
respond to this email with your updated statement of money owed. Once received | will be able to submit my
recommendation for excess proceeds distribution. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you for your continued patience.

Jennifer Pazicni

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

951 955-3336

jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us




GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD )

Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ltd.com 1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

CLAIM SUMMARY
Date: April 14, 2011
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number: - 628081008-7

Last Assessee: NEW KENNET CORP
Sale Date: : 3/16/2010

TC: TC185

Item Number: . 248

Deadline: 4/26/2011

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Corporation Quitclaim Deed quitclaiming interest to New Kennet Corporation, a Panamanian
Corporation as Document Number: 2000-198480, Recorded in Riversdie County on 05/24/2000.

2. New Kennet Investment Corporation document authorizing Antony L. Marden to sign on behalf of

corporation as Director/Secretary

Corporate Resolution for New Kennet Corporation

4. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Antony L. Marden as Director of New
Kennet Corporation (Please Note: claimant’s signature matches signature on above referenced
quitclaim deed).

5. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries

6. Photo ID for: Antony L. Marden

(98]

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

e One warrant in the amount of $44,971.13 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer, at (209) 593-
3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com.

The Client(s) and the staft of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and
approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number: 7009-3410-0001-7918-0996




ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed
in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is
filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), 1, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitied from

the sale of assessment number 628081008-7, Tax Sale Number TC185, Item 248 sold at
public auction on 3/16/2010 . 1 understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund is $ 44,971.13+/- , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED 1 HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE
ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to
the value of this right I am assigning.

—

oNi-By: Antony L. Marden

-
"

(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date) {Name Bri 2d

Tax ID/SS#

(Address)

The Special Administrative Region (Cltijtate/fxp) '%Ea M

sTATE oF ©f the People's Republic of China 55

COUNTY OF y TR Ase ¥ IRER

(Area Code/Telephone Number)

On 11th April 2011 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared Antony L. Marden Who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose namefs} isfare subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged

to me that hefshefthey executed the same in hisfherftheir authorized capacityfies), and that by hisfherftheir signaturets} on the
instrument the person{s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notar{?j CEFWTY. MA
Oy PLBLIC (This area for official seal)
HONG KON Aj%
1, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which 1 am aware relating to the value of the right he is
assigning, fgat I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS
RIGHT TO HILX A CLAIM.ON HIS QWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer

ry 3

\_) (Signature of (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# Global Discoveries, Ltd.
B (Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. P.O. Box 1748
COUNTY OF Stanislaus ) Modesto, California 95353-1748
(City/State/Zip)
Phone: (208) 593-3913
\L \&‘ 8\0\\ , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for

said State, personally ‘appeared *¥**Jed Byerly*** who proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose nameés} is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his fherftheir authorized capacity{ies}, and that by his fherftheir
signature{sy on the instrument the person{s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s} acted, executed the instrument.
T certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

" (Signature of Notary)

is area for official seat)

MICHELLE REYNOSA
Commission # 1838466
1 Notary Public - California
/ Stanisiaus County
My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2013

117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)
GD Number: 13405-157967




RECORDING REQUESTED:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO;

6/F On Lan Centre

"11150nLanSreet  © "
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CORPORATION QUITCLAIM DEED

The undersigned grantor declares.

alele - con | e | mrwo | ;;%{“ @
M
AK

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, o S

Bow Investmant Limited, a Liberian corporation,

hereby REMISES, RELEASES, AND QUITCLAIMS to o .

New Kennet Corporation, a Panamanian corporation,

the following described real property in the City of Paim Desert, County of Riverside, State of Califommia:

cmmmlmmmmoWMamwmammw

(Said property is commonly known as Lot 8 Bik A3 MB 021/081 Paim desaert Unit 3)

Dated: ‘;’YA%/°O

Dated: °?/13 / 00

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
&/F On Lan Contre

11-15 On Lan Street

Central

Hong Kong

Bow Investment Limited, a Liberian corporation

. mried e m—— n

| i ] R iy i

(o oa)

i

[ o»

By: A.L. Marden ,‘J

its: Treasurer '
-’
By: A ﬁ@’ :
its: Secretary
COCUMENTARY TRANIER TAX § e v
romesmormsrmarme COMPUTID ON FULL VALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED.

OR COMPUTED ON FULL VALUE LESS LIENS AND
ENCUMBRANCES REMAINING AT Tibil OF u«u.

e ]

Ay sreseeriseass

1 Signature of Declarant or Agent determning tex. Firm Nore

— oAt o K

s



I RIVERSIDE COUNTY SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL

' For Fiscal Year July 1, 1999 through June 30, 2000
Visit our Website:
Our E-mail address is:

www.co.rivenside.ca.us deptstreasure
tlef@eo.siverside.ca,us

. Documents provided by DataTree LLC via its proprietary imaging and delivery system. Copyright 2003, Al rights reserved.
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PAUL McDONNELL TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

County Administrative {enter
4UKU Lomon St dth Flooz, Riveeside, Califomis
{P.D. Bax 12010, Riverside, CA 925022210}
Telephone: (909) 955-3900

or (760) 863-8900
il Number
LOT 8 BLK A3 MB 021/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3
000370296/ 628081008-7
Tax Rale Area Parve) Number
JANUARY 1, 1999 BoW INVBST!ENT LIMITED _ 018-006 | 628081008~7

7 BOW INVESTNENT LIK
- 6/F ON LANX ST
~ . 211 15 ON LAN ST

ITED -- - -

. . CENTRAL

HONG_ KONG .
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION
ON REVERSE SIDE

Unpaid Prior-Year Taves
(Sce ltem #7 on reverse)

Van-tdelault \:av and Number
——-—-—
LAND y 17,753

STRUCTURES =
TRADE FIXTURES
TREES & VINES
CTTRUS PEST VALUE
BUSINESS PERSONAL
_ PROPERTY_

FULL VALUE
EXEMPTIONS

NET VALUE _7, 753
TAX RATE PER $100 VALUE

TAXES

“f Special Assessments
& Fixod Chargos

: .20
§64.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

$963.20

ASE KEEP TOP PORT l()\ l |

PLE,
(NO RECEPTS WILLBE ISSUED - YOUR ¢

1
()l!R RECOR

| M O 0 A .
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HECK ISY OUR RECEIPT)
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HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION REGION )
OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA )

——-Qn__24th February 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,

Antony L Marden and Mrs Anne Marden personaily known 1o me o

to be the persons whose names are subscribed 10 the within instrument, and acknowledged o me that THEY
exscuted the same in their authorized capecities, and that by their signatures on the instrument.the enlity upon_______-__
behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. : -

lnTostirnonymodlmmwoumaibodmnmmmwmyswofomamis_ﬂcﬁ_dqrd
February inﬂnyearowaordTonhousam_,

/ta;y/é/‘;'” -

- - - - Notary Public, -
Hong Kong

St Sdbam,
[ = ™Y

T

L

Gag M8

1]

APOSTILLE
(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)
1. Country: .Hong Kong, China
This public documcent
2. has bcin signed byMad;.Janw}m Roberts
acting in the capucity of Nmmbnc
4. bears the scal/stamp ol'M&rk Jémt}m&&erts

~

Cerntivd o
5. ar High Comy 6. ?hP"AR .....
7. by lalye Chu
Repistrar, High Court

v NoliS0Hooo.. T

9. Scalfstamp 10.£ Signature:
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NEW KENNET INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Date : 11™ April 2011

To Whom It May Concern

I hereby confirm that — as the Director / Secretary of
NEW KENNET INVESTMENT CORPORATION

I am authorized to sign on its behalf

For and on behalf 37~
NEW ET INVESTMENT




Corporate Resolution

I, Antony L. Marden, being the J//U’M’?n of New Kennet Corporation, do hereby certify
that the following is a true and exact copy of an excerpt from the minutes of a meeting of the Board of
Directors of this corporation at which time a quorum was present, and that said resolution is in full
force and effect.

Resolved, that the @z AUZL D71 be and is hereby directed to certify from time to time that
an individual officer who signs deeds, bids contracts, and related documents requiring the signature
of the corporation with respect to the ordinary course of business shall duly bind the corporation.

ln accordance with the foregoing resolution, | do hereby verify that |, Antony L. Marden, am
the __ 0} UZc b7 _of New Kennet Corporation. Further, | Antony L. Marden have been authorized
to execute the Assignment of Rights and all other relevant documents to Global Discoveries on behalf
of New Kennet Corporation.

e
I acn. @// = —
Date New Kennet Corpefation
By: Antony L. Marden
Title: }7/ /7

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The Special Administrative Region
State of ©of the People's Repujylic of China

County of )
On 11 april 201lpefore me, Ma Wah Yan Billy , personally appeared
{Date) (here insert name and title of the officer)
Antony L. Marden , Who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s} whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/thetr signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and cfgfﬁc%%eal.

” Signature of Notary Public
BILLY W. Y. MA (Notary Seal)
NOTALY PUBLIC
HONG KONG SAR




 CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 628081008-7
Tax Sale Number: TC185

Item Number: 248

Date of Sale: 3/16/2010

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $44,971.13+/- or 100%‘ of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

~\
Executed this \5 day of _DAyQed. 20 A\ at Modesto, California.

By: M

Jed By‘erl'f, Chief Operafin Officer
Global Discoveries, Ltd. Tax ID #
P.O. Box 1748 :
Modesto, CA 95353-1748

(209) 593-3913

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )
County of ___ Stanislaus )
On l:’\S’&Q \A before me,mmwtﬁe%onaﬂy appeared
(Date ) (here insert name and title of the offiCer)
Jed Byerly , who proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose namegs) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/het/their authorized
capacity@es); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person¢s; or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

MICHELLE REYNOSA
Commission # 1838466
Notary Public - California ;

Stanislaus County =

My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2013 §,




Panama Corporation and Foundation Name Search - Panama Offshore Legal Services -Page 1 of 3

9

panama-offshore-services.com
hitp/iwww. panama-offshore-services. com/panama_corporation_foundation_name_search.htm?ENTITYNAME=NEW
KENNET&TYPE=CORP&START=18USUARIO=&CONTRASENA=EMENSAJE=Error&ID=52990

Panama Corporation and Foundation Name Search

Registration No.: 62990 Document No.: 0

" Name of the Corporation:

NEW KENNET INVESTMENT CORPORATION.

'Volume:‘ 0 Folio: 0 Entry: ’O

Date of Registration: 14-11-1980 Status: CURRENT
No. of Writing: Date of Writing: 00-00-2000
Notary: 0

.Notary Province:

Duration: PERPETUAL Address: PANAMA

Status of the Pledge: 7216596 (DEF-DEFINITIVA, PRE-PRELIMINAR)

Data 1a. Single Rate

Ballot: 0 PaymentDate: 19-90-1207
Resident Agent: QUIJANO & ASOCIADOS
Journal Details

Volume: 143 Entry: 8952

Microfilm Data

Roll: 4887 Image: 130

Currency: ACCIONES SIN VALOR

http://www.panama-offshore-services.com/panama_corporation_foundation_name searc... 08/07/2014



3

Capital Amount: 500.00

Capital Description

Legal Representative

EL PRESIDENTE.

Titulo del Dignatario Name of the Dignitary

PRESIDENT  JULIO A. QUIJANO U.
TREASURER ANNE MARDEN

SECRETARY RAYMOND PETER TIPPER
Names of the Directors

JULIO A. QUIJANO U.
ALBERT CHAN HAU CHI

RAYMOND PETER TIPPER
Names of the Subscribers

DAVID J. CABALLERO

" RAMON R. ARIAS B.

Office Details

Panama Corporation and Foundation Name Search - Panama Offshore Legal Services

Disolucion, Quiebra, Fusién, Redomicilio Provisional o Definitivo, Transformacién

Roll: Image:
Micro-Date:

Journal Details
Volume: Entry:
Writing data
Number: Date:
Notary: Province:

Type of Record:

Page 2 of 3

http://www.panama-offshore-services.com/panama_corporation_foundation name searc... 08/07/2014



Pazicni, Jennifer

From: ) Pazicni, Jennifer
Sent: * Friday, June 26, 2015 4:43 PM
To: Amy Elmer

Subject: EP 185-248 628081008-7 for New Kennet Corp

Good Afternoon,

I am currently working on your claim for New Kennet Corp. Would you be able to provide a Articles of Incorporation and
a connection between New Kennet Corp and New Kennet Investment Co? | have not been able to associate anything
with New Kennet and Mr. Marden.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Jennifer Pazicni

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office

Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
951 955-3336



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION *

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

8 Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Z [{’A ‘Lib i

-} 'COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -

“A. Signature R
‘ \ ]  DOAgent
DALY A L Address

. Received by C. Dgte of Pelive

1. Atticle Addressed to:

| D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES; enter delivery address below: LI No

Global Discoveries, Ltd.

July 16, 2015 C/O Amy Elmer

1120 13" Street, Suite A
Modesto, CA 95354

3. Service Type
Certified Mail® - [ Priority Mail Express™
1 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandis
L3 Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery

Global Discoveries, Ltd.
C/O Amy Elmer

1120 13" Street, Suite A EP 165 - 240 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

Modesto, CA 95354 2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

7003 2260 0004 1558 R42?

Re:  APN: 628081008-7 s Form 3811, July 2013
TC 185 Item 248 B ‘
Date of Sale: March 16, 2010

Domestic Return:Receipt

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

—__ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of"
Personal Property under California
Probate Code 13100

____Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled

_ Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to
claim on behalf of

__ Certified Death Certificate for

. Copy of Birth Certificates for

___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for

____ Original Note/Payment Book

____Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of dated of tax sale)

_X_Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Statement by Domestic Stock)

___ Court Order Appointing Administrator

___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

_X Other — Documentation showing a
connection between New Kennet Corp
and New Kennet Investment Co.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (August 16, 2015). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us




Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Amy Elmer <amy.elmer@gd-ltd.com>

Sent: Monday, August 10, 2015 2:15 PM -

To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: FW: EP 185-248 628081008-7 for New Kennet Corp (Global ID 13405)
Attachments; New Kennet Docs.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hello Jennifer,

I apologize for the delay in responding to you in this matter. Our client is currently in London and

- he was very hard to get in touch with. Antony L. Marden has sent us the company’s resolution of
the Board of Directors for the Corporation, within these documents it names our client; Antony L.
Marden as the Director of New Kennet Investment Corporation. He also advised us that New Kennet
Corporation and New Kennet Investment Corporation is one and the same Corporation, he does not -
have any merger documentation as he believes the Deed was just a typographical error, Additional
documents attached are connections to the tax address of 1115 ON LAN ST CENTRAL HONG KONG
as well as proof of payments of the Taxes on the property, this is to verify we have signed the correct
last assessed owner.

Furthermore, due to New Kennet Investment Corporation being established in Panama on

- September 18, 1986 we had no way to order the corporate documents on file in Panama. We hope
this information is enough to help substantiate our claim. Thank you in advance for your patience
and assistance in this matter.

Thank you,

Amy L. ELmer

From: "Pazicni, Jennifer" <JPazicni@co.riverside.ca.us>
Date: June 26, 2015 at 4:43:23 PM PDT

To: Amy Elmer <amy.elmer@gd-Itd.com>

Subject: EP 185-248 628081008-7 for New Kennet Corp

Good Afternoon,.

| am currently working on your claim for New Kennet Corp. Would you be able to provide a Articles of
Incorporation and a connection between New Kennet Corp and New Kennet Investment Co? | have not
been able to associate anything with New Kennet and Mr. Marden.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thank you,

lennifer Pazicni

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office

Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
951 955-3336
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PUBLIC DEEDP NUMBER FOURTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THENTY SIX

-~={14,826) . —

Whereby an authenticated copy of the resolution of the Board
of Dixecqors of the corporation named VNEW KENNET INVESTMENT
CORPORATION" is protocolized,

Panamg, September 18th, 1886,

In the City of Panama, Capital of the Republic and geat of
the Notarial Cireuit of the same name,; on therem—eeme——wome-

aighteenth (18th)

day of the month ofwewecwmsccccea-gaptanbor
one thousand nine hundved and‘eighty aix (19é6), bagors me,
EFEBO DYAZ HERRERA, Pourth Notary Public of the Circuit of
Panama, with Parsenal Identification Card Number nine-folrty-
sevan hundred twenty six (9-40—726), thers appoarad pexspnally
Doctor JULIO KNTONIO QUITANG URRIOLA, male, of legal age,
married, Lawyer, Panamanian, residept of this City, with
parsonal Idontification Card Number eight-ninety seven-four
hundred Forty one (8-97~441), whom I know, a member of QUIJFANO

AND RSSOCIATES, Lawvers, who daclared the followingp=—=—w--—-

FIRST:

That he is presenting for its protocolization an authenticated
copy of the resolution of the Bo§rd of Directors of the corpo-
ration pamed "NEW KENNET INVESTMENT CORPORATION", dated én the
twentieth (20th) day of June, one thousand nine hundred and

efghty six (1986), mierofilmed said corporation in Microjacket:
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zexo six two nine nine zerc (06299Q) of the Section of Microfilm

(Mercantille) of the Public Regisgtry,~--

- ~-SECOND: - -
That by virtue of the agreed on the above mentioned resolution,

the prasent Directors and QOfficers of the said corporation are

as follows:~ - -
----- JOHN LOUIS MARDEN-——w==wsmmmnmnmmnn
- ——— ~w~Diractor/President ———

- ANTONY. LOUIS. MARDEN-

.---.-u-n-—-n-.—-u—-———-:.—.-.—..-Director/secre tnry

ANNE MARDEN ot

Director/Treasurer
The requested protocolization is hereby effected and the

copies requested by the interested parties shall be issued.

I warned the-appearag that a copy of this Deed must be registered
and read to him us it:was, in the presence of the instrumental
witnesses, ALBERTO PIN2ON GARCIA, with Personal Identification
card Number four-one hundred sixteen-two thousand six hundred
forty (4-116-2640}, and LUIS ANTONIO LASSO, with Personal Identi-
fication Carxd Number eight-one hundred thirty five-one hundred
ninety six (8-135-196), both of legal age, residents of this
City, whom I know and are able for the posts, they found it in

conformity, gave it their approval, snd it is signed for the

racord before me, the Notary who atbestes.-=-

This Dead bears the number FOURTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT ‘HUNDRED

TWENTY SIX- {14 ,B20) ~eon
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(sgd) Julio A. Quijano U,~-~

(sgd) Alberto Pinzon--=-- ——

(sgd) Luis A. Lasgo-r=--=- -~ ——

EFEBQ DIAZ HERRERA--

Fourth Notary Public

-~ -

—— TRANSLATION ' -
——— - NEW XKENNET INVESTMENT CORPORATION=w== e
- MINUTES of a meeting of the Directors of the corporation, held

at 17-19 on Lan Street, 2nd floor, Central, Hong Kong, on

20th June, 1986 at 10:00 A,M.~-

PRESENT: -
—_— . Me, J, L, Marden----- ‘

Director and President===--—=eme—e———
——— - mr. R, P. Tipper

Dirsctor and Secretary—e———s—m—mmeoaaaes

(1) - CHAIRMAN:--

Mr. J, L, Marden as President of the corparation took the Chaix,

{2) SECRETARY:~

The Secretary of the corporation, Mr. R, P. Tipper, acted

as Secretary of the meeting.

(3) WAIVER OF NOTICE:-- -~

A Waiver of Notice of the mecting was signed by all Directors

——

on the table,

(4) DIRECTOR AND SECRETARY fwmemem~mwm -

It was resolved that the resignations of Mr. R, P. Tipper
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as a Director and Secretary of the corpar&tion be and are
hereby accepted with effect from the end of this meeting, e~
It was further resolved that Mr. Antony Louis Marden; of
Apartment 84, 8th and 9th floors, "Panorama' No. 15 Conduit

Road, Hong Kong, be and is hereby appointed a Director and

Sscertary of the corporation, - T

{5) DIRECTOR AND TREASURER: ————
Tt was noted that Mr, A.H,C. Chan had tendexred his resignation

as a Director and Treasurer of the corporation, with effect

from 20th August, 1985.-
It was resolved that acoeptance of the resignations of Mr,
A H.C. Chan as Diractor and Treasurer of the corporation, with

effect from 20th August, 1985 ba and is hersby ratified and

approved,~~==r- -
It was further resolved that Mrs, Anne Maxden, of 14 shek 0,

Hong Kong, be and is heraby appointed a Diractor and Treasurer

of the corporation,~-~ ——

There being no other business, the meeting terminated.—w——-=-

(sgd) J.L. harden--~=

Cl:‘airman.. - - gt Y O e . 00 P B 4 g e

THE FOREGOING IS A TRANSBLATION INTO SPANISH OF THE DOCUMENT

IN ENGLISH WHICA WAS PRESENTED TO ME. -

Panama, September 16th, 1886, - -

(sgd) R, Lopez A, —

Ricardo LOpez A.=—-—- e e ———— it
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Concurs with its original this copy which 7T issue, saal

an
sign in the City of ‘Panama, on the elghteenth (18th) day of

the month of September, one thousand nine hundred and eighty

SIK (1986) . mremcmmee o e e N o
- (8gd) Efebo Diaz Herrerg—w-—- -
EFEBO DIAZ HERRERA~~=~ — '

Pourth Notary public ~—

Seal of the Fourth Notary Public of the Circult of Panama-—-——

1 o gt e i

- - , ,
_____ o

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC REGISTRY -~ PANAMA —
Presented this document at 9:13:13 A.M. on September 25th, 1986

Volume 181 o

Folio- -

Entry 2090 of the Journal-.by Enrigque Townsheand-——-~-— v e

Fees; B/,48.60 - -

Liguidation No. 263045 ————

The Head of the Journales——=mee—ee- e e e e

o (syd) Juan Rangel R,==w ——

= v o o v

Juan Rangel R.- -

Seal of the Panama Public Regigtry~---

- - . -

BE IT REGISTERED--—-=——n ————— m——— e e e e e ot e e

(898) Rocio Abril de Vidale-- o

Bection Chief-e—mema- -

LICDA. ROCIO A, DE VIDAL

Seal of the Paname Public Registry-

= e
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Section of Microfilw (Marcantile)~-

Microjacket 062990 -

Film 29628~~~ -

Frame 0019 -

Foees:; B/.48,60-

-

Panama, Qctobar 2nd, 1986

Mierefilming Chief-

{sgd) Elvis 0, Espinc

Blvis 0, Espino- -

THE FOREGOING IS A TRANSLATION

OF PUBLIC DEED NUMBER 14,826

WHICH WAS PRESENTED TO ME.

Panama, October 7th, 1986,

ELVIRA |, ARIAS
Intérprete Poblico Auwcizado No, 151

-




THE AFOREMENTIONED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN REGISTERED AT THE PUBLLC
REGLSTRYmmmeoems: '

Saction of Miocrofilm (Mervantile)

Mlorojacket 062990
Fllm 19628~wmemeun

Frame 0019-meemamna.

Pees: B/.48,60 -

Panama, Octobar 2nd, 1986wwm—w-
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<. LOT 8 BLK A3 MB 021/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3

DUE TO CONVEYANCE NBR 198480 EFFECTIVE DATE 05-24-2000 018 vOOA6

0
NEU KENNET.'CORP

C/O_GF ON LAN CENTRE SRS R AT

1115 ON-LANM ST
CENTRAL -HONG ‘KONG

ch et i Db i s pernadls Lepa o w0
R L I B R T E IR IS LN FRN S0 8 IR TR D , 135000
CHARGEZLEVID BY oG AUEOI 00 Dow e wneaes | LRI
1% TAX LIMIT PER PROP 13 602.71"

UNWEDSCHOOLDEBTSV 58.76 . 135000
COACHELLA VAL WATER DEBT SERV {760) 398-2651 35.56: 77753

57247
57247

8/
1.15650

$348.51

12-10-2001
: $348.51
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6280810087
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" 07-01-2001

2000 - 2001
135000

135000
79308

55692

55692
100/
1.15650

$697.02
$348.51

04-10-2002

$348.51




‘ GARY L. ORSO
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER
4080 Lemon Street
Post Office Box 12004
Riverside, CA 92502-2204
Telephone (909) 955-6200

051578332-8 Date Notice Mailed: 07-01-2001

Supplemental Assessment #: 051578332-8

NEW KENNET CORP Assessment - 628081008~ 7
C/0 _6F

. Sueet Address or l.egal Descriplion:
1{15 ONOgAIEl‘AgTCENTRE SEE ASSESSORS HAP

CENTRAL HONG KONG 00000

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT
One or more Supplemental Assessments have been corolled for the property identified above. The calculalion of the
mount is shown in Section | below. The supplemental assessment is caused by one of the following events as indicated:

Change in Recorder's New Full Taxable Value
X Ownership Date  05-24-2000 No.__19848B0 TQTAL 135,000
Laml © 135,000
Steuctures
Value of New Construction
New Construction Comptetion Date TOTAL
land
Structures

The supplemental assessment is made in accordance with Article XTIIA of the California Constitution that requires
rcappraisal of properly upon change in ownership or completion of new construction. Important information concerning the
Supplemental Assessment exemption, and your right to file an Application for Value Change is located on the haclk, If the
Supplemental Assessient is a negative amount, the Auditor may make a refund of a portion of taxes paid on assessments
madc on the current roll, or the roll being prepared, or hath.

The amount of Supplemental Assessment is the difference between the New Full Vahe and the sum of 1) the Full
['axable Value on the Roll and 2) the total or Prior Supplemental Assessment(s} which have occured during the same
assessment year.

A special property tax bill, or vefund, based on the amounts of the Supplemental Assessments noted below, will be mailed
to the name and address noted at the top of this form. Please read the reverse side for other important supplemental
assessment information nnd for information about your right to file an appcal on the later “regniar” assessment which will
be based on the “New Full Taxable Value” shown on this form.

1. Calevlation of Supplemental Assessment(s)

First Supplemental Assessment Second Supplemental Assessment
Fiscal Year 1999-~2000 Fiscal Year 2000-2001
NEW FULL TAXABLE VALUE 135,000 135,000
Less: Full Taxable Value on Rolf 77,753 79,308
Less: Amount of Prior Suppiemental(s)
ANT, OF SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT 57,247 ) 55,892
2. Exemptions: Amount Tyoe
Current Raoli
Roll Being Prepared

PROPERTY IN CALIFORNIA IS ASSESSED AT 1000 OF FULL (TARABLE) VALUE

SR - - 0 i1 ] 13
ASR-73%-20 (REV 03/99) {PLEASS SEE REVERSE SILE) doo001é




WWALCOMIVEreasrer ory
Our Li-mail address is:  fte@oa.riverside.cans

RIVERSIDE COUNTY SECURED PROPELKTY TAN BILL
For Fiseal Year July 1, 2000 theough June 30, 2001

Visitour Website:

PAUL MeDONNELL, TREASURERR ¢
Coumy Administeative Center
HOR0 Lewon St-4i Floor, Riverside, Calitaisia
(120, Bay | 2010, Riverside, CA 92502.2210)
Telephane: (90919553900 ov
Toll Free:  (B77) RIVCOTX (7452649
{fvaan nren codes 909 nd 760 only)

PropenzOT 8 BLK A3 MB 021/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3

Dita

Adddress

SUSESRMRTE KM
000562467 628081008-7
s Rate Aren Parcel Numbier

018-006 628081008-7

Wil Number

CO¥IIANUARY 1, 2000  BOW INVESTMENT LIMITED

NEW KENNET .CORP

C/0:6F OM LAN CENTRE

1115 ON LAN ST
CENTRAL HONG KONG

Fax bifd requested by

Tetan Tentiicuion

| Motz il

CLORINGETS UV IR I VI L g

TR e v s

i

RN TIRI SHe

1% TAX LIMIT PER PROP 13
UNIFIED SCHOOL. DEBT 8V
COACHELLA VAL {JATEE DEBT SERV
CITY OF PALI DESERT EMERGENCY SV
CVITD AVAILABILITY-DOMESTIC SA3S
CVIID AVAILABILITY-SEVER ID8G

{760) 398-2651
@ {760) 346-0611
@ {760} 396-2651
¢ (760) 398-2651

793.08
77.32
39.41
24.00
10.00
30.00

¢ 10/04/2000

[T N

“UNPAID PRIOR-YEAR TAY

(Sce tem 46 on revernse)

o TASDISHa0l Vear ol Nutnber

79, 30¢
nhsess)
FROPERTY

FULL VALAIE T e e
BN 0 79,30¢
NETVALUE I TR
TAX RATEPER SICOVALUE 7% 4 ;3, gg
TANEN -‘éé—é‘é—-g—i

Spctsl Assovan g i
. S Tned ey ey $64 -0€
TOTAL AMOUNT T
s e 2073, 82
$486,91 $486.91

Al LD

penally ater
11002010

Add 10

penalty pls
Sheust alter '
(11072601

$486.91 $486.91
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On Lan Centet, 6/T, 11-15 On Lan Street,
Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2522 4468, 2522 1336
Fax: (§52) 2810 4685
Email: gemcohk@hi.super.net
24 November 2000

M. Ben Choy

KPMG Corporate Services Limited
International Executive Services
8™ Floor, Prince's Building

10 Chater Road

Central

Hong Kong

Dear Mr. Choy
Re:: New Kennei Corporation

Enclosed pleasc find a notice from the State of California indicating there is an wnpaid batance
due. Can you please explain why the assessment amount was wrong and therefore subject to
penalty?

Look forward to hearing from you.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours sincerely

Gerard Blitz t"

o # of
Postit> FaxNote 7671 |Pav {psdos”
- Fram — .y
0 Sep Chow <D} N;r(;}
, N Co./Depl. ~J Co.
KPMGus.doc i -
[3 2 1 Fas
Faxt AR 55 {




+12132581801 CROWM HILL REALTY 765 P2 MOU 21 126
u STATE OF CAl IFORNIA " LEP 326
FRANCHISE TF X 8OARD

PO BOX 94285/ . NOTICE DATE: 11/16/00
SACRAMENTO CA B4257-0511

NOTICE OF BALANCE DUE

O chect ths box and ndieate new adiirass on raverse, HOTICE NUMBER: BB05622001103
r—' NEW KENNET INVESTMENT CORP, v ENTITY ID: CORP 9532788
1201 HUNT.EY DR TAX YR(S) END: 12/99

LOS ANGEL i35 CA 90026-6111

BALANCE DUE:$ 187.38

Raturn the above part wilh your payment, |
Keep this part for your records..

ENTITY ID:  corp 933378p - Finn! Dute. for-Paymont:  1ar01/00

THERE I8 AH UNPAID LIAB.LITY ON 7THE BUSINESS BUTITY'S ACCOUNT FOR MIE XNCOHE YBAR BNDING SHOHM BELGH. PLEASE PAY
THE TOTAL BALANCE DUE, .5 SHOHN IN THE SUHHARY OF ACCOUNT BALANCE, BY THE PAYHENT DVE DATE, ADDXTIONAL PEUALTY
AUD/OR INTHREST ACCRUEY AT THE RATH PRENCRIBHD DY LAW PROH TIB DATD OF THIS NOTICE TO THE DATE PAYNBHT Xt FULL 19
RECEIVED, MOHRVBR, NO ,iLDITIONAL PENALTIEN OR INTEREST HILL BE CHARGED XF PAYHENT OF THE TOTAL DALANCE DUE IS
RECBIVOD HXTHIN 15 DAYE FRON THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, FAILURE TO PAY TIE TOTAL BALANCE DUE HAY REBULT I TRE
CHARGING OF A COLLECTIN FER.

BEE THE EBHCLUSED INBERY. PTO 1138, FUR XNFORNATION AUOUY THE RYGHTS OF A CALIFORI{IA TAXPAYER, AND AN EXPLAUATION
OF PBHALTIHS, FHES AHD "/NTEREST.

R A R R s
;'mlAuuurnchll
Penafties/Feea:
EITIHATE PENALTY 25.1%
HOWTNILY PENALTY 6.85
NDERPAYHENT PENALTY 7.08
intorael Dyos 7.84 |
[Yotsl.Csadiiz-and Paymentos - R e C . - a40,04d
 Refungde/intarogl Allgwpd:, - a_an
ASSESSMENT BALANCE DIJli; S 157,98 |
SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT BALANCE DUE ot
J nv:).4 BENALTY/ERE, (HTERAFAT QREDIT/BAVMENTS I0TAL
12799
981,00 8.5 7.84 840,00 187.88
& = H \
2}

RAYASEE e 3 1 NE-AE: A ¥
It payment of the amount dus Is not recalved within 30 days fron the dste of this notive, a state tax lien may be illed par Govarnment Codn Seclion
7171, 11 tha husiness enlity 13 rof required to pay by Electronlc Funds Transfor (EFT), plenss send 8 chack of money order payabls to Franthiee
Tat Board,

If the businezs entity mests ths requirements of the EFT pragram, g oxpininad o the unclosed Inserl FYB 1138, all payments, rogardiess of the
income year ar amotnt, must 1 made Inratgh EFT. Paymant by other maani vll result In a penally of 10% of the amount pald, For mero
nfortation, sea FT8 Pub, 3017 ASSISTANCE

Teleghone assisiance l9 avaliatly trom 7 a.in. to 8 p.n., Monday through Friday, and from 2 am, 1o 4 p.nt. oh Saturday, From the firat working
dais In January, through Aprit 43, service is avaligbic iram & aam, to widnlght, Monday througn Friday, and 1rom 7 a.m, 1o 4 p.at. on Saturday

ony Jiolidayag,
From \Within the U8, ca | (800) 8525711 From oulside the U.S,, eall, nof toli-fres, (818} 04568500
vwabshe at: ww.Rh.cafrov
Asalotanco for porsons with dis itiifles: Wa compty with the Americans with Disstiiiias Acl. Persons with hearing or spaech Impalrments, cafl;
Fram volce phone: {800) 7352022 (Cuolitornia Relay Ssrvica) From TTY/TDD: {80D) B22.826€ {direct ltne tu our customer sorvice)
FT8 547 MEO BETS (REV 0842100)

At LS i V't e At P A RA D Swsarr ey D SR INELE IRV PR L AP AU S FPRE T SR



+12132501001 CROWM HILL REALTY 765 POY MOV 21

Crown Hill Realty

1201 Himntlay Drive
Los Angelas, Callfernia 90026
Tefephone (213)250-8935  Fax (213)250-1807

#6446 &FAX COVER SHEET ¢ & ¢4
DATE : November 20, 2000 PAGES : 1T of2

0 : Al Marden - New Kennet Investiment
FAX : D11-B52-2610-4685

FROM : Teresa Fulper

6496690600000 0006¢

Atfached is @ nofice from the State of Californla indicating there is @
balance due of $187.38 for the 1999 Income year, Would you like this
amount pald from our account? v

Kind regaris,
e

/ Péfwe S

i Teresa Fulper

0D 13:26

p Wyt Sod {i l/"/'("h'\b - M{L M\f:) b CUYV‘PU‘{«L\,M bes, [Jamj
@ U)D v, WL (W

Now in our 21* year of professional veal estate services
crownhllivealty@carthilink, net




On Lan Centre, 6/, 11-15 On J.an Streey,

Hong Kong

Tel: (852) 2524 0423 2522 1336

Fax : (852) 2810 4685

Lmail ; gemeohk@pacific.net.hik

20 December, 2000

Ms Teresa Fulper
Crown Hill Realty
1201 Huntley Drive
Los Angeles,
California 90026
USA

Dear Teresa

Re: New Kennet Investment

Referring to your fax dated 20 November 2000. Have
please pay it ASAP.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours sincerely

\éDBlit {f
. D. Blitz '

you pay the balance due, if not
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RECORDING REQUESTED:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

6/F On Lan Centre
11-15 On Lan Streat
Central

Hong Kong

—{H O

05/24/2000 08:Q0R Fae:2l .80
page 1 of 3
Recorded In Offlelal Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso

|

i

ser, County Clerk & Recorder

e e e e e s e e e e e e S e — = el e ——

DOC & Z20DO-198480
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CORPORATION QUITCLAIM DEED

e W =

o

. The undersigned grantor declares:

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, recelpt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Bow Investment Limited, a Liberian corporation,

hereby REMISES, RELEASES, AND QUITCLAIMS to

New Kennet Corporation, a Panamanian corporation,

the following described real property in the City of Palm Desert, County of Riverside, State of California:

Complete legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof marked as Exhibit *A”

(Said property is commonly known as Lot 8 Bik A3 MB 021/081 Palm desert Unit 3)

Daled:; ‘;ﬁ?/"o

Dated: °?/?-3 / 00

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
6/F On Lan Centre

11-15 On Lan Strest

Central

Hong Kong

Bow Invesiment Limited, a Libarian corporation

By: A.L. Marden Y &
lts: Treasurer y P / o

5§ d}mﬂH m,odu,

By: A Marder—
ts: Secretary

e

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $

e COMPUTED OM FULL VALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED.

anOR COMPUTED ON FULL VALUZ LEZS LIEMS AND
ENCUMBRANCES REMAINING AT TIMS OF SALE.‘

i Stynature of Declarani or Agent determining tax, Firm iy




For Tiseal Year July 1, 1999 through June 30, 2000

Visit our Website:
Our E-mail address is:

www.ca.riverside.ca.us/depts/ireasure
tte@eo.riverside.caus

RIVERSIDE COUNTY SECURTD PROPERTY TAX BILL

. %
Eqosir w
PAUL MeDONNELL, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
County Administrative Cenler
4080 Lemon St.- 4th Floor, Riverside, California
(P.0. Box 12010, Riverside, CA 92502-2210}
Telephione: (909) 955-3%00

or (760) 863-8900

Bill Nuinther ASSESSMENT NUMBE}
Poperty 1 op g BLK A3 KB 021/081 PALM DESERT UNIT 3
Hata 000370296 628081008~
Address Tax Rate Arca Parcel Nomber
Ownet, JANUARY 1, 1999 BOW INVESTMENT LIMITED 018-006 | 628081008~
o 0 09/21/1999

. 00002542:001

163%'{ ég"ﬁg“ggT LIMITED IMPORTANT INFORMATION

11 15 ON LAN ST ON REVERSE SIDE

CENTRAL HONG KONG

Tax bill reqitzsied by Loao [deatification Myyiple Bills

2

Unpaid Prior-Year Taxes
(See llem ﬂ‘l on rcvcrsc) .

Tn.\-l)cfaull \'ear uud Numb:r

‘5\ \‘ A v - -
CHARGES LEVIED 1Y TAXING AGENCIES (See ltem f4F on reversc) RT ‘g%?{'g TURES 77,758
% TAX LIMIT PER PROP 13 T777.53 TRADE FIXTURES
JNIFIED SCHOOL DEBT SV 75.80 TREES & VINES
SOACHELLA VAL WATER DEBT SERV aS?GO 398-2! 45.87 CITRUS PEST VALUE
3ITY OF PALM DESERT EMERGENCY 8V 0) 346- Gg 1 24.00 BUSINESS FERSONAL
SVWR-AVAILABILITY-DOMESTIC SA35 760) 398-2651 10.00 FROPERTY
;VV\’ )VAILAB!L]TY-SEWER D80 @ (760) 398-2651 | 30.00
"*] FULL VALUE T7 . 7°¢
AP EXEMPTIONS
- NET VALUE 77,7t
L TAX RATE PER $100 VALUE 1.158!¢
| TAXES 5699,
Speelal Assessmenls 564.¢
& Fixed Charges
TOTAL AMOUNT $963..
- ’ $481.60 $481.6¢
i 2605-133430 Add 10%
| E H !!“E “El mi (57242600 B4 A0F Add 107 penaly plus
i 2nf 3 panaity after $10 cost after
, 1211011999 ) /502000
LEASE KEEP TOP TION FOR Y RECORDS $481.60 5481, &
(NO RECE[PTS%’%LIET‘ ISS ‘DPQ%%RICAN ELLED C 'CI IS YOUR RECEIPT)
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HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION REGION )
OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA )

On__24th  Tebruary » 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,

Antony L Marden and Mrs Anne Marden. - personally known to me

to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowlsdged to me that THEY
executed the same In their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the entity upon
behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrumant.

In Testimony whereof | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Seal of Office this  24th day of
February inthe year of our Lord Two Thousand,

/‘,u‘/ St
Wakedd

Notary Public,
Hong Kong Mark Sonathen Bobests,
Notary Publls,
3036 Floces,
Alcumdrs Hooss,
Heng Ky 8ALL

APOSTILLE -
{Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

This public document

2. has been signed byf.‘{lat-.k.sﬁ.ﬂznatlmﬂaﬁlmt&s.’
acting in the capacity of . fNotary, Public
4. bears the seal/stamp of Mack denathan. Reherts

........

(¥4

Certified -
5. at High Court 6. zmcUMARZﬂUU )
7 by SR ChU
... Registrar, Hig}_‘g_'gpurt N
8. Noll80./2000...
. Sealistamp ]%Siﬁnalurc:

!
i
:

IR 255
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- QUuUANO & ASSOCIATES ™ 9%

Attorneys at Law

Salduba Bullding, Top Floor, East 53rd Streal,
Urbanizacion Obarrio, PO. Box 7284, Panama 5, Panama
Tel.: {507) 269-2641/269-2743 Fax: (507) 263-8079/269-2581 E-Mail: quijano@quijano.com URL: www.quljano.com

BRITISH
ISLAHDS

VIRGIN R.G.Hodgo Plaza, Setond Foor EHGLAND 41 South Audiay Slieol SWITZERLAND Elude d'Avocats

Uppar Main Stieel, Wickhams Cay [ London WIY 50H (CORRESPOHNDENT 23 Rua do Aive

RO Box 313 Tol: (44) (171) 489.485¢ OFFICE) 1260 Nyon

Round Towm, Tortola Fox: §44) {171) 495-1433 Tol.: (41) {22) 361-5501
Tek: (284) 494-9628 Fax: {41) (22} 351.5583

Fax: (284) 494-7274

; 7
, L st
\7\9 /Jvl{/o?//uij ano B, F',Q‘r\ (ﬂ To1

BY REGISTERED ATRMAIL
February 23xd, 2000

Messrs.

G. E. MARDEN & CO. LTD.

On Lan Center, 6/F, 11-15 On lLan Street
Hong Kong SAR

Attention: Mr. Gerard Blitz
Your Ref.: SN0034/40258

RE: NEW KENNET INVESTMENT CORPORATION
Dear Sirs:

Thank you for your facsimile message of today and we are now
pleased to enclose our Invoice {#28046 in respect of searches
effected in connection with the above-captioned company.

We are grateful for the opportunity of rendering our services
and would appreciate your acknowledgment of receipt of this
document by signing and returning to us the attached copy of
this letter,

Yours faithfully,

=54

QUIJANO AND ASSOCIATES Foln.

Jrag ob T

JAQB}jma
Encl.




Quiano & ASSOCIATES
: Aﬁorneys at Law

R.U.C.373:54-11533 DV, 72

SALDUBA 8LDG. TOP FLOOR TELEPHONES

63RD EAGT STAEET 2632041 - 289.2652 . 269-2743
URBANIZACION OBARRIO FAX

POQ.BOX 7284 263.8078 - 269.2501
PANAMA 6, PANAKIA E-mal!

quijene @qtijanc,com
URL: www.quijano.com

TO: MESSRS. G, E. MARDEN & CO. LTD,

Attention: Mzr. Gerrd Blitz
Your Ref,: SN0034/40258

RE: New Kennet Investment Corporation

Fax eXpPensSes -~-c-coemmmmoe et e mm——————a uUsD 25,00
Mailing and Miscellaneous EXPENSes w-=vwmocaww= 10.00
TOTAL EXPENSES weommecm e m e mee o Usp 35.00

Our fees for searches effected in
the Panama Public Registry in respect

of the abovementioned corporation-----——=-we== usD 75.00
TOTAL FEES AND EXPENSES-wccc-cmm e m—— uUsDh ‘110.00

T T S o e e e e o T s ) sy s vy e e —— i e b e - e " - % e A - o

JAQB/jma 23rd of February, 2000




